SAMPLE BALLOT



OFFICIAL BALLOT SPECIAL LOSST ELECTION MARION COUNTY, STATE OF IOWA

Jake Transler

Marion County
Commissioner of Elections

TUESDAY, MARCH 1, 2011

Knoxville Three

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

To vote, darken the oval(s) completely next to your choice, like this:

Instructions: To vote to approve any question on this ballot, darken the oval before the word "Yes". To vote against a question, darken the oval before the word "No".

Public Measure

Α

SHALL THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC MEASURE BE ADOPTED?

Summary: To authorize imposition of a local sales and service tax in the City of Knoxville, at a rate of one percent (1%) to be effective from January 01, 2014 until December 31, 2023.

A local sales and service tax shall be imposed in the City of Knoxville, at a rate of one percent (1%) to be effective from January 01, 2014 until December 31, 2023.

Revenues from the sales and service tax shall be allocated as follows:

Zero percent (0%) for property tax relief.

The specific purpose for which the revenue shall otherwise be expended is: One hundred percent (100%) for the following public purposes, to-wit:

- 1.) Construction, maintenance and repair of infrastructure in the City of Knoxville, Iowa, to include streets, sidewalks, storm water control, sanitary sewers, bridges, downtown streetscape
- 2.) The purchase of capital equipment
- 3.) Building maintenance or expansion
- 4.) Land acquisition and site development determined by need or according to the City of Knoxville Comprehensive Plan
- 5.) Other community betterment projects or other lawful purposes in the City of Knoxville, Iowa as determined by resolution of the Knoxville City Council

_	$\overline{}$	` '	

 \bigcirc No

SAMPLE BALLOT